
Monday 17 November 25 Tuesday 18 November 25 Wednesday 19 November 25 Thursday 20 November 25 Friday 21 November 25

8:45 AM GCSE
English Language
1 hour 45 minutes

Mathematics Paper 1 (NC)
1 hour 30 minutes

Combined Science Paper 1
1 hour 30 minutes

Biology (Triple)
1 hour 45 minutes

English Literature
2 hours 15 minutes

Computer Science
1 hour 30 minutes

Information Technology (iMedia)
1 hour 30 minutes

1:45 PM GCSE

French Written
1 hour 20 minutes - Higher

1 hour 15 mintes - Foundation

Spanish Written
1 hour 20 minutes - Higher

1 hour 15 mintes - Foundation

Religious Studies Paper 1
1 hour 45 minutes

Physical Education Paper 1
1 hour 15 minutes

History Paper 1
1 hour 30 minutes

Hospitality & Catering Written
1 hour 20 minutes

Geography
1 hour 15 minutes

Music
1 hour 30 minutes

Sociology Paper 1
1 hour 45 minutes

Physical Education
1 hour 15 minutes

Monday 24 November 25 Tuesday 25 November 25 Wednesday 26 November 25 Thursday 27 November 25 Friday 28 November 25

8:45 AM GCSE
Mathematics Paper 2 (C)

1 hour 30 minutes

Combined Science Paper 2
1 hour 30 minutes

Chemistry (Triple)
1 hour 45 minutes

Mathematics Paper 3 (C)
1 hour 30 minutes

Combined Science Paper 3
1 hour 30 minutes

Physics (Triple)
1 hour 45 minutes

French Listening
35 minutes - Foundation

45 minutes - Higher

French Reading
45 minutes - Foundation

1 hour - Higher

1:45 PM GCSE

Citizenship
1 hour

Geography Paper 2
1 hour 15 minutes

Engineering Products
2 hours

History Paper 2
1 hour 50 minutes

Drama
1 hour 45 minutes

Business
1 hour 45 minutes

Further Mathematics
1 hour 30 minutes

Sociology Paper 2
1 hour

Spanish Listening
35 minutes - Foundation

45 minutes - Higher

Spanish Reading
45 minutes - Foundation

1 hour - Higher

Monday 01 December 25 Tuesday 02 December 25 Wednesday 03 December 25 Thursday 04 December 25 Friday 05 December 25

8:45 AM GCSE
Art

Graphic Design 
All day

Art
Graphic Design 

All day

Art
Graphic Design 

All day

Hospitality & Catering - Practical (LR 
students)

2 hours

Art
All day

Hospitality & Catering - Practical (SR 
students)

2 hours



1:45 PM GCSE
Art

Graphic Design 
All day

Art
Graphic Design 

All day

Art
Graphic Design 

All day

Hospitality & Catering - Practical (LR 
students)

2 hours

Art
All day

Hospitality & Catering - Practical (SR 
students)

2 hours


